tment of Commerce Trademark Office FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-11-1998 ENT 2 5 1998 9 UN TACCTING DIV 100734979 FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type 180 6-8-98 KENRED 3-2 x **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # **Departmental File Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) GSI GROUP, INC., 11 05 97 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached LASALLE NATIONAL BANK If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 135 S. LASALLE STREET representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) ATTN: METROPOLITAN DIVISION Assignment.) Address (line 3) CHICAGO IL 60603 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering; the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20233 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

ORM PTO-1619B expires 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	sber (312) 876-1700
Name JANET A. STIVEN		
Address (line 1) ROOKS, PITTS AND P	OUST	
Address (line 2) 10 S. WACKER DR.		
Address (line 3) SUITE 2300	4,	
Address (line 4) CHICAGO, IL 60606		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	lark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	·	• • •
Patent Application Number(s)  08643806	5311839	Patent Number(s) 4632304 4659009
08708649 60063447	5218784	4534406 4829885
08916522	5653043	4638850 5522346
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 14		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 560.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #		
A	uthorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes No X
Statement and Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

JANET A. STIVEN

3/23/98

Name of Person Signing

Date

#### **FORM PTO-1619-A** Exhibit A

#### THE GSI GROUP Schedule of U.S. Patents

# Subject to Security Interest

#### **Under Second Amended and Restated Loan Agreement** dated as of November 5, 1997

(Note- This Schedule includes certain U.S. Patent filings which were previously listed in Form PTO -1595 dated as of 6/24/96 and recorded on 6/28/96 on Reel Frame 8006/0690 in connection with the original grant of the security interest. The patents which were the subject of the earlier filing are marked with an \*.)

Title: FEED INTAKE CUP \*

Serial No.:

005905/08

Filing Date:

01/15/1993

Patent No.:

5335619

Issue Date:

08/09/1994

Title: POULTRY FEEDER

Serial No.:

991383/07

Filing Date:

12/15/1992

Patent No.:

5311839

Issue Date:

05/17/1994

Title: POULTRY FEEDER \*

Serial No.:

126238/08

Filing Date:

09/24/1993

Patent No.:

5462017

Issue Date:

10/31/1995

Title: FEED INTAKE CUP APPARATUS \*

Serial No.:

287141/08

Filing Date:

08/08/1994

Patent No.:

5474027

Issue Date:

12/12/1995

Title: AUGER DRIVE AND METHOD OF DRIVING AN AUGER \*

Serial No.:

003408/60

Filing Date:

09/08/1995

Patent No.:

N/A

Issue Date:

N/A

Title: FEED INTAKE CUP \*

 Serial No.:
 329481/08

 Filing Date:
 10/26/1994

 Patent No.:
 5513597

 Issue Date:
 05/07/1996

Title: EGG ESCALATOR \*

Serial No.: 503653/08 Filing Date: 07/18/1995 Patent No.: 5673649 Issue Date: 10/07/1997

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SENSING LEVEL \*

OF FLUENT SOLID MATERIAL
Serial No.: 538910/08
Filing Date: 10/04/1995

Patent No.: N/A Issue Date: N/A

Title: POULTRY FEEDER \*

Serial No.: 540579/08 Filing Date: 10/06/1995

Patent No.: N/A Issue Date: N/A

Title: FEED CONVEYING APPARATUS

Serial No.: 643806/08 Filing Date: 05/06/1996

Patent No.: N/A Issue Date: N/A

Title: AUGER DRIVE AND METHOD OF DRIVING AN AUGER

Serial No.: 708649/08 Filing Date: 09/05/1996

Patent No.: N/A Issue Date: N/A

Title: POULTRY FEEDER

Serial No.: 916522/08 Filing Date: 08/22/1997

Patent No.: N/A Issue Date: N/A

Title: GRAIN BIN ROOF VENT \*

Serial No.:

437893

Filing Date:

11/01/1982

Patent No.:

4480534

Issue Date:

11/06/1984

Title: SELF REGULATING GRAIN BIN WALL AIR SYSTEM \*

& METHOD

Serial No.:

170902/07

Filing Date: Patent No.:

03/21/1988 4885985

Issue Date:

12/12/1989

Title: APPARATUS FOR OPENING & CLOSING BIN LID

FROM BELOW

Serial No.:

811615/07

Filing Date:

12/23/1991

Patent No.:

5218784

Issue Date:

06/15/1993

Title: LATCHING APPARATUS FOR ACCESS COVERS ON BULK

STORAGE STRUCTURES \*

Serial No.:

715436/07

Filing Date:

06/14/1991

Patent No.:

5135271

Issue Date:

08/04/1992

Title: ROOF VENT ASSEMBLY FOR GRAIN STORAGE BIN \*

Serial No.:

782652/07

Filing Date:

10/25/1991

Patent No.:

5344363

Issue Date:

09/06/1994

Title: BIN FILL INDICATOR \*

Serial No.:

004837/08

Filing Date:

01/19/1993

Patent No.:

5425329

Issue Date:

06/20/1995

Title: FLAME CONE FOR GRAIN BIN DRYER \*

Serial No.:

182753/08

Filing Date:

01/14/1994

Patent No.:

5400525

Issue Date:

03/28/1995

- 3 -

Title: GRAIN DRYER AND CONTROL SYSTEMS THEREFOR \*

Serial No.:

193710/18

Filing Date:

02/09/1994 5651193

Patent No.: Issue Date:

07/29/1997

Title: METERING GRAIN UNLOADER FOR TOWER DRYER \*

Serial No.:

372234/08

Filing Date:

01/13/1995

Patent No.: Issue Date: 5566470 10/22/1996

Title: GRAIN SAMPLER AND METHOD FOR BATCH CRAIN DRYER \*

Serial No.:

515486/08

Filing Date:

08/15/1995

Patent No.:

5604996

Issue Date:

02/25/1997

Title: BATCH CROP DRYER AND METHOD OF BATCH CROP DRYING

Serial No.:

637832/08

Filing Date:

04/25/1996

Patent No.:

5653043

Issue Date:

08/05/1997

Title: METERING GRAIN UNLOADER & METHOD

Serial No.:

733614/08

Filing Date:

10/17/1996

Patent No.:

N/A

Issue Date:

N/A

Title: ELECTRONIC THERMOSTAT

Serial No.:

584398/06

Filing Date:

02/28/1984

Patent No.:

4632304

Issue Date:

12/30/1986

Title: THERMOSTAT

Serial No.:

625606/06

Filing Date:

06/28/1984 4534406

Patent No.: Issue Date:

08/13/1985

Title: ELECTRONIC THERMOSTAT

Serial No.:

683009/06

Filing Date:

12/18/1984 4638850

Patent No.:

4030030

Issue Date:

01/27/1987

Title: ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SYSTEM WITH HUMIDITY

CONTROL METHOD

Serial No.:

719743/06

Filing Date:

04/04/1985

Patent No.:

4659009

Issue Date:

14/21/1987

Title: GARMENT STRETCHER

Serial No.:

229260/07

Filing Date:

08/08/1988

Patent No.:

4829885

Issue Date:

05/16/1989

Title: LOG TOGGLE FORCE POULTRY WATERING VALVE

Serial No.:

159338

Filing Date:

10/14/1993

Patent No.:

5522346

Issue Date:

06/04/1996

Title: ADJUSTABLE UNLOADER FOR REGULATING THE AMOUNT

OF FEED CARRIED BY A FEED CONVEYOR

Serial No.:

063447/60

Filing Date:

10/29/1997

Patent No.: Issue Date:

N/A N/A LAW OFFICES OF

#### ROOKS, PITTS AND POUST

A LAW PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE **SUITE 2300** 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

(312) 876-1700 FACSIMILE (312) 876-1155

JUN JOLIET OFFICE P.O. BOX 943 JOLIET, ILLINOIS 60434 (815) 727-45:1 FACS:MILE (815) 727-1586

> WINNETKA OFFICE 560 GREEN BAY ROAD WINNETKA, ILLINOIS 60093 (847) 441-5615 FACS:MILE (847) 441 9367

Founded 1897

June 8, 1998

#### EXPRESS MAIL #EF873514737US

Maya Bennett, Examiner U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Assignment Division** Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis HWY, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Document ID No.: 100682509

Dear Ms. Bennett:

LISLE OFFICE

4200 COMMERCE COURT LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532

(630) 245-0400 FACSIMILE (630) 245-0140

JANET A. STIVEN

DIRECT DIAL (312) 627-2153

In response to your letter of June 2, 1998, a copy of which is enclosed for your reference, we are resubmitting for recordation the original file-stamped Recordation Form Cover Sheet-Patents together with a copy of the canceled check for the previously submitted \$560.00 filing fee. It appears that the Patent and Trademark Office cashed the check but failed to apply the fees to the processing charges for the recordation of the security interest in the patents listed on the enclosed transmittal. I would appreciate it if you would please correct the records regarding this payment and proceed to immediately record the enclosed.

Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Janet A. Stiven

JAS:caa **Enclosures** 

56347.1

RECORDED: 03/25/1998

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9214 FRAME: 0813